

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Criminal Revision – 10 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-002138-2023

Present : Smt. Sudeshna De (Chatterjee),(JO Code: WB00580)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 04

10-01-2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties file haziras.

On call both the parties are present.

Such being the position, in view of order no. 643-A Dated 31st January, 2023 of Hon'ble High Court, Appellate Side, Calcutta, let the case record along with LCR be transferred to the court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 01st Court , Suri, Birbhum for hearing and disposal.

Fix 08.02.2024 for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00580

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00580