

Criminal Revision **10 of 2023**

CNR-WBBB01-002138-2023

JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

09/03.10.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties file petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 23.12.2024 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum