

Criminal Revision **10 of 2023**
CNR-WBBB01-002138-2023
JO-WB00625

Order No. & dated
13/21.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.
Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.
Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for time .
Peursed the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and rejected.
The revision is taken up for hearing.
Heard in part.
Fix 08.07.2025 for further hearing.
Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum